Subject:  Permission to use STC.
To Whom It May Concern:
J.P. Instruments holder of STC SA00729SE grants to the purchaser of the
EDM-760 series (PN 760000)  permission to use STC  SA00729SE.
Signed __________________
FAA  APPROVED MODEL  LIST (AML) NUMBER  SA00729SE
FOR
INSTALLATION  OF THE  EDM-760  SERIES

ELIGIBLE PART NUMBERS  for  EDM-760  PN 760000
Note (2)  suffix “w” denotes  turbocharged engines.
Model designation system by part number for EDM-760
      760000- [  ] C -O [  ]  -A [  ] -T [  ]  -I [   ]  -[  ] F
Fuel Flow function
Induction Air Temperature (IAT)
Turbine Inlet Temperature (TIT)
Outside Air Temperature   (OAT)
Oil temperature   (Oil)
 N0. of Cylinders (4, 6) with  EGT
& CHT function
Example:  760000 - (6COAI)  is indicated as such on the TSO label
   760000 - 6C - 0 [t] -A [t] -T [  ] -I [t] - F [t ]
EDM 760 Model
• 6 Cylinder
• Oil Temperature function
• OAT, Outside Air function
• IAT, Induction Air function
• Fuel Flow
ELIGIBLE PART NUMBERS  for  760000
Part number Series
4
4 Cylinder
6
6 Cylinder
760000-(  ) 760000-(  )
4CF 6CF
4COF 6COF
4COAF 6COAF
4COATF 6COATF
4COTF 6COTF
4COTIF 6COTIF
4COAIF 6COAIF
4CATIF 6CATIF
4CAF 6CAF
4CATF 6CATF
4CAIF 6CAIF
4CTIF 6CTIF
4CTF 6CTF
4CIF 6CIF
4COATIF 6COATIF
Page 4 of 4